

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.12:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7157-7160/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2021 in SA Nos.335/2020, 328/2020, 473/2020 and 369/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAJESH KUMAR CHATURVEDI ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63462/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.63461/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.63460/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH SLP(C) No. 7657/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68040/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.68041/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 7358-7362/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.65764/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.65763/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES and IA No.65762/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 8351/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62916/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.62917/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.62914/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 10773/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64094/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.64096/2021-EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE and IA No.64095/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 7532-7545/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.67196/2021-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.67195/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.67193/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.67194/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 7736-7742/2021

(IA No.68730/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.68731/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.68733/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) No. 7783-7784/2021

(IA No.69047/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.69048/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.69050/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

With

Item No.26:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8049-8093/2021 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71093/2021-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.71092/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71088/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.71090/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Item No.27:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7962-7979/2021 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70264/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.70265/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.70266/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

WITH SLP(C) No. 7933-7945/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70166/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.70167/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.70168/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) No. 7873-7903/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69914/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.69915/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.69916/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) No. 7956/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70229/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.70228/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.70230/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Item No.29:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8039/2021 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70991/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.70988/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.70987/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Item No.30:

**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13951/2021
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71144/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71142/2021-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. and IA No.71141/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.71143/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST
OF DATES**

Item No.41:

**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11239/2021
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66770/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.66768/2021-EXEMPTION FROM
PAYING COURT FEE and IA No.66771/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.66769/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)**

WITH SLP(C) No. 8199/2021

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71968/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71969/2021-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)**

With

Item No.42:

**Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8131-8149/2021
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71419/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71417/2021-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. and IA No.71420/2021-DELETING THE NAME OF
PETITIONER/RESPONDENT and IA No.71418/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)**

With

Item No.43:

**Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8201/2021
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71982/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71984/2021-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T)**

Date : 01-07-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R.K.Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Satyendra Chandra Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
 Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
 Mr. Gauravjit S.Patwalia, Adv.
 Ms. Harshika Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR**

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shreya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Madhumay Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Ms. Minakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. K. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Umesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Mohla, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Upadhyaya, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Rana, Adv.
Mr. Anant Ram Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A. Sirajudeen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanveer Mehlwal, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

Mr. P. H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanveer Mehlwal, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

Mr. R. K. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aman Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR

Mr. R.K.Singh, Adv.
Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgments and exemption from filing official translation and deletion of the names of performa respondents are allowed.

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions is granted.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order(s) as well as the order(s) passed by the learned Single Judge insofar as the petitioners herein are concerned. The respondents are directed to pay the current salary to the petitioners.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER