

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 336/2022

REETA GAUTAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.125349/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.125348/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.125346/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 09-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, adv.
Mr. Praveen Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Aman Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of all further proceedings emanating from FIRs details of which have been mentioned in the Chart-Annexure P-14 at pages 225-230 of the paper book qua the petitioners herein.

Tag with SLP(Civil)Nos.7157-7160 of 2021 and batch.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER